POISID C KLASS 500 M

1 Johann
2 Martin
3 Romet
4 Volli
5 Bruno Daniel
6 Steven
7 Holger
8 Kristo
9 Erik
10 Raivo
11 Andres
12 Gertin
13 David
14 Jasper
15 Erki
16 Sander
17 Aavo
18 Jesper
19 Aivar
20 Rauno
21 Alex
22 Taavi
23 Lennar
24 Janar
25 Andrus
26 Sken
27 Risto
28 Kert
29 Keith
30 Alvar
31 Heiki
32 Kiristjan
33 Jaagup
34 Eero-Sven
35 Steven
36 Kalle
37 Kristo
38 Peeter-Renee
39 Lauri
40 Siim
41 Rain
42 Martin
43 Alvar
44 Stiivo
45 Edvin
46 Rain
47 Alex
48 Tarvo
49 Raiki
50 Risto
51 Maikel
52 Rauno
53 Reio
54 Glaid

Saamann
Sulg

Rani
Jasson
Puumets
Harinov
Parn
Kams
Mikussaar
Reap
Karbus
Pakkonen
Kask

Oja

Salla
Viilup
Karbus
Jaarats
Siska
Sepp
Bindevald
Pdldsamm
Lehtmets
Peterson
Vaarik
Selge
Kadalipp
Teegelmann
Grauberg
Lomp
Breemet
Aedman
LAGper
Grebenjuk
Vislapu
Talu

Kase
Metsar
Neemsalu
Kerge
Hoim
Noulik
Rohukots
Siider
Zuravski
Kuningas
Orav
Vaikjarv
Kaljura
Moppel
Viidemets
Emmar
Kalda
Happonen

27
27

17
12
30

10

18
28

26
26

11
11
13
28
28

15
20

26
20

19

24
13

14

18
27

12

12

N

JARVAMAA KOOLINOORTE MURDMAAJOOKSU MEISTRIVOISTLUSED
Paides Valliméael 22.aprill 2009

96 TG
96 TMG
1996 PUG
96 TG
1996 PUG
1996 Koeru KK
97 Koigi
96 Koigi
96 Koigi
1996 PUG
96 J-Jaani
1996 Koeru KK
96 PG
97 TMG
97 TMG
1997 PUG
96 J-Jaani
96 TG
97 Koigi
97 TMG
96 R-Alliku
97 Kaoigi
1997 Koeru KK
96 Laupa
96 J-Jaani
97 J-Jaani
97 TMG
96 PG
1997 Koeru KK
96 Ambla
97 PG
97 TMG
96 PUG
97 Ambla
96 TG
97 R-Alliku
96 PUG
1998 PUG
96 Ambla
97 PG
97 Koigi
96 TG
96 Ambla
97 PG
1997 PUG
96 PG
96 Retla
97 Kaoigi
1998 PUG
1998 PUG
96 PG
1997 PUG

1997 Imavere PK
1997 Imavere PK

1.27,0
1.27,7
1.30,0
1.30,2
1.31,8
1.329
1.33,8
1.34,0
1.351
1.35,6
1.36,1
1.36,4
1.36,6
1.36,9
1.37,3
1.37,4
1.37,8
1.38,1
1.38,3
1.38,4
1.39,5
1.40,8
1.41,0
1.41,6
1.41,7
1419
1.42,7
1429
1.43,9
1.449
1.45,0
1451
1.45,4
1.45,7
1.46,5
1.46,7
1.46,9
1.47,2
1.47,8
1.48,3
1.49,3
1.49,7
1.49,9
1.50,2
1.51,0
1531
1.53,9
1559
1.57,4
1.58,2
1.58,3
1.58,8
2.08,7
2.10,0



TUDRUKUD C KLASS 500 M

1 Dea

2 Marite

3 Ave

4 Karin

5 Kiristel

6 Laura

7 Annemarie

8 Johanna

9 Nele
10 Brenda
11 Reelika
12 Margit
13 Deivi
14 Jessica
15 Tene
16 Helena
17 Eliis
18 Stefani
19 Liina
20 Getlyn
21 Laura
22 Claudia
23 Marin
24 Johanna
25 Kaisa
26 Joanna-Liisa
27 Birgitt
28 Kertu
29 Kaisa
30 Siiri
31 Taisi
32 Mairit
33 Birgit
34 Mari
35 Siive

Lepik

Sild
Bombul
Luuasep
Voorel
Tammiste
Taal

lives
Neeme
Junolainen
Rajapu
Kooser
Abel
Oman
Must
Klaas
Harma
Konks
lives
Sarapik
Aidla
Laanistu
Merisalu
Terehov
Latt
Baumann
Pdldma
Grebenjuk
Tonise
Kams
Hekkanen
Leemets
Sitska
Mikson
Kams

TUDRUKUD B KLASS 500 M

1 Marleen
2 Merilyn
3 Katlin

4 Eva-Liisa
5 Katre

6 Helena
7 Birgit

8 Marju

9 Eliise
10 Kiristin
11 Gerli
12 Sigrid
13 Getrud
14 Avelii
15 Marita
16 Egle
17 Kerstin
18 Karola
19 Gertrud

Taal

Ivask
Pent
Valdmaa
Kluust
Aedma
Ruisu
Rannaste
Kéva
Kams
Kuldre
Tammik
Raudsepp
Luukas
Kutsar
Oja
Saame
Kdnnusaar
Alatare

15

18
29

14

23
24
22

28
30

16

21
10
15
23

27
15
18

14
15
27

18
10

6

12
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96 TMG
1996 PUG
96 R-Alliku
96 TG
97 R-Alliku
1996 PUG
96 TMG
99 Koeru KK
96 Koeru KK
96 TG
96 Koeru KK
97 TG
1996 PUG
96 TG
97 TMG
1997 PUG
1996 PUG
96 Ambla
96 Koigi
1997 PUG
96 Koigi
96 Retla
96 PG
97 TMG
98 R-Alliku
97 TG
96 Ambla
96 Ambla
97 Koigi
96 Koigi
96 R-Alliku
1997 PUG
97 PG
96 PG
97 Koigi

94 TMG
1995 Koeru KK

95 TG

95 Ambla
1995 Koeru KK

95 TG

94 TG
1994 PUG
1994 Koeru KK

94 Koigi

94 TG

95 TG

95 TG

94 Laupa

94 Koigi

95 PG

95 Ambla

94 TMG
1994 PUG

1.33,6
1.34,9
1.35,5
1.35,8
1.36,5
1.37,5
1.37,8
1.38,1
1.39,8
1.40,0
1.41,0
1414
1.41,7
1429
1.43,2
1.44,2
1.45,4
1.46,3
1.46,5
1.46,9
1.47,5
1.48,1
1.48,9
1.50,0
1.50,4
1.50,9
1.51,2
151,6
1.51,8
1.52,6
1.55,7
1.56,1
1.56,4
1.58,6
2.01,9

1.29,7
1.30,0
1314
1.32,6
1.32,9
1.33,9
1.34,7
1.35,0
1.35,6
1.35,8
1.36,9
1.37,6
1.38,0
1.39,9
1.41,0
1.42,5
1.42,7
1431
1.43,4



20 Anni
21 Sigrit
22 Kadi
23 Tiina
24 Triin
25 Merlin
26 Katlin
27 Getter
28 Maarja
29 Kristiina
30 Anete
31 Liina
32 Kadi
33 Berit
34 Hegeli
35 Kiristel
36 Katlin
37 Liis

38 Elise
39 Mariliis
40 Mirjam
41 Hedy
42 Marilin
43 Grete
44 Liis

45 Kristiina

Ammer
Piirsoo
Péarast
Kaljurand
Tiitsmaa
Paas
Piirimae
Kadastik
Oeselg
Kurvits
Sammler
Eilmann
Kalamees
Einsalu
Klaus
Larven
Sevet
Leidmaa
Kolk
Einmaa
Kaerma
Roo
Tumanski
Laukus
Karbik
Sau

POISID B KLASS 1000 M

1 Joosep

2 Marek

3 Mati

4 Tanel

5 Taivo

6 Kristjan

7 Siim

8 Marko

9 Tanel
10 Andres
11 Rainis
12 Ats
13 Kevin
14 Keio
15 Raivo
16 Rainer
17 Gedrig
18 Heigo
19 Raigo
20 Tarmo
21 Kaspar
22 Gert
23 Kristo
24 Mart
25 Martin
26 Taavi
27 Carlos
28 Kaspar
29 Marko
30 Kevin

Lohur
StoitSev
Sulg

Arm
Pajuman
Meinvald
Kams
Vest
Takk

Loiv
Vares
Aruoja
Pommer
Kohk
Vilumaa
Kuurmann
Galkovski
Tarasov
Tilk

Kiik
Kaarjas
Kruusa
Treier
Ojala
Murumaa
Rebane
Roos
Kutsar
Mitt
Breemet

29

19

15

26
23

11

21

15
18

19
27

3
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94 PG
95 Ambla
1994 PUG
95 R-Alliku
95 TG
95 Laupa
95 Koigi
95 PG
95 Koigi
94 TG
94 Koigi
95 Koigi
1995 PUG
95 Retla
95 PG
94 Koigi
95 PG
95 PG
1994 PUG
95 PG
PG
95 PG
95 PG
PG
95 PG
95 PG

1994 Imavere PK
94 TG
94 TMG
94 TG
94 TG
95 PG
94 Koigi
95 R-Alliku
95 TG
94 TG
95 PUG
1994 Koeru KK
95 PG
1994 PUG
95 Ambla
95 R-Alliku
1994 Koeru KK
94 R-Alliku
1995 Koeru KK
1994 Imavere PK
94 TMG
1995 Koeru KK
94 PG
94 TMG
94 Laupa
94 PG
95 R-Alliku
94 Koigi
94 J-Jaani
95 PG

1.43,6
1.44,0
1.44,2
1.44,5
1.44,8
1451
1.45,4
1.46,2
1.46,3
1471
1.47,8
1.49,8
1.49,8
1.49,9
1.50,0
1.50,4
1.52,5
1531
1.54,9
1.55,8
1.56,6
1.58,3
1.58,8
2.00,0
2114
2119

2.54,7
3.07,1
3.11,2
3.11,5
3.14,5
3.19,5
3.19,9
3.20,6
3.21,2
3.21,7
3.23,7
3.24,3
3.27,3
3.27,4
3.28,5
3.28,9
3.29,0
3.30,4
3.315
3.32,2
3.32,5
3.33,3
3.33,5
3.33,9
3.33,9
3.34,4
3.34,5
3.34,7
3.34,8
3.35,0



31 Sander
32 Veiko
33 Ranno
34 Timmo
35 Gert
36 Martin

37 Gerhard Markus

38 Mario
39 Karel
40 Fred
41 Silver
42 Kaspar
43 Launo
44 Andres-Raido
45 Olavi
46 Alex
47 Eerik
48 Melvin
49 Ermo
50 Ats

51 Marko

Promm
Lillipuu
Lass
Glase
Valdsalu
Karpuskin
Trumm
Maasik
Seire
Lausvee
Kritt
Kasemetsa
Neemsalu
Roosileht
Abel
NOmmik
Kruuse
Mugamae
Kdorts
Nikkolo
Ubaleht

TUDRUKUD A KLASS 500M

1 Andra

2 Kady

3 Liis

4 Liis

5 Elis

6 Triinu

7 Mirjam

8 Kerttu

9 Liis
10 Anni
11 Minna
12 Katlin
13 Kerli
14 Triin
15 Agnes
16 Katlin
17 Lol
18 Ave
19 Anni
20 Ege
21 Karolina
22 Agnes
23 Maarja-Liis
24 Doris
25 Jana
26 Maarja-Liis
27 Sylvia
28 Dagne-Alice
29 Kadhy
30 Ave
31 Agnes
32 Sandra
33 Merlin
34 Janeli
35 Liis

Viidikas
Jefanov
Salla
Nemvalts
Merila
Leif
Kolga
Leif
Metsalu
Lillepalu
Tonise
Kukk
Arpo
PAéldpli
Kaasik
Ojasalu
Keskkiila
Lagendmm
Niinep
Juris
Tamm
Mill
Pleesi
Tihu

Zuk
Abner
Raidoja
Viidu
Asper
Kaljurand
Piirsoo
Vaks
Adler
Metsapool
Troska

25
22

24
15

12
17
31

10
23
20

28

10

11
25

24

1

19

8
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95 R-Alliku
1995 PUG
95 PG
1995 Imavere PK
95 TMG
95 PUG
1995 PUG
1995 PUG
1995 PUG
1995 PUG
95 R-Alliku
95 Koigi
94 Ambla
94 PUG
1995 PUG
1995 Imavere PK
1995 PUG
1994 PUG
1994 PUG
1995 PUG
1995 PUG

93 TG
93 TG
93 TMG
92 PUG
1993 Imavere PK
1993 PUG
1992 PUG
1993 PUG
1992 PUG
93 TG
92 PG
92 PG
92 PG
93 TMG
1993 Imavere PK
92 PG
1993 Imavere PK
1993 Koeru KK
93 PG
92 PG
1993 Imavere PK
93 PG
93 PG
92 PG
93 PG
92 PG
93 PG
92 PG
92 PG
92 R-Alliku
92 PG
1993 Imavere PK
92 PG
92 PG
92 PG

3.36,0
3.37,8
3.39,0
3.39,8
3.41,2
3.42,5
3.43,3
3.43,8
3.44,9
3.44,9
3.45,7
3.50,0
3.53,5
3.53,7
4.12,2
4.12,5
4.15,0
4.26,6
4.26,9
4.39,3
4.51,0

1.19,0
1.241
1.25,7
1.27,3
1.33,5
1.35,0
1354
1.35,6
1.35,7
1.36,2
1.37,8
1.38,7
1.39,4
1.40,0
1411
1.41,6
1.42,7
1.43,5
1.43,7
1.45,0
1.455
1.45,9
1.46,1
1.46,3
1.46,7
1.49,1
1529
1.53,3
1.54,8
1.55,5
1.56,5
1.56,6
1.56,6
1.57,4
1.58,1



36 Maria-Kristiina
37 Sanne

38 Helen

39 Kristiina

Pert
Vvalb
Aasa
Simson

TUDRUKUD A KLASS 1000 M

1 Eneli
2 Evely
3 Liisa
4 Eveli
5 Kaidi
6 Kaisa
7 Tairi
8 Tiina
9 Sigrid
10 Merit
11 Laura
12 Julia
13 Kulli
14 Kadi
15 Marikeen
16 Kadi Li

Vali
Kaasiku
Perejainen
Tammik
Kori
Léhmus
Rohtsalu
NOmmik
Savi
Vislapuu
Mikussaar
Kozik
Varblane
Kalajas
Lehtsaar
Jarve

POISID A KLASS 1000 M

1 Kristjan
2 Jakob
3 Heinar
4 Karl
5 Kristjan
6 Martin
7 Martin
8 Janno
9 Raido
10 Carl
11 Karl
12 Olev
13 Ravel
14 Rauno
15 Kalev
16 Johann-Jakob
17 Joonas
18 Egon
19 Gert
20 Erlend
21 Erki
22 Kalmer
23 Henri
24 Hendrik
25 Arlet
26 Marko
27 Sander
28 Rasmus
29 Frederik
30 Erko
31 Aaro

Jaarats
Kazakov
Sotnik
Rooba
Kongas
Berg-Jurgens
Kanarbik
Luste

Nurk
Paakspuu
Luha

Rei

Riik

Stein
Rouk
Jurgen
Kiis
Hermanson
Jurisoo
Savolainen
Oja

Nelke
Liflander
Kurrikoff
Sarnik
Veskiméae
Riisenberg
Oun
Rjabinin
Hermann
Mikson

13
13

24
20
27

19

16
21
19

21

19
21
15
24

26
14
12

12
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92 PG
92 PG
92 PG
92 Ambla

93 R-Alliku
93 TMG
1993 Koeru KK
93 PUG
92 TG
93 TG
1993 Imavere PK
93 Laupa
92 PUG
93 PG
92 Koigi
93 PG
93 PG
92 Koigi
93 PG
93 TMG

92 TG

93 PG

93 PG
1992 PUG
1992 PUG
1992 Imavere PK

92 J-Jaani
1992 PUG
1992 PUG
1993 Koeru KK

92 PG
1992 PUG
1993 PUG

92 PG

93 TG

93 PG

93 Koigi
1992 PUG

93 PG
1993 PUG
1993 Imavere PK

93 Ambla

93 TMG

93 TMG

93 PG
1992 Imavere PK

92 Koigi
1993 PUG

93 Koigi

93 Kaoigi

92 Ambla

1.59,0
2.01,5
2.12,8
2.16,1

3.27,7
3.38,6
3.50,2
3.51,7
3.52,1
3.54,2
3.57,9
4.07,7
4.24,0
4.32,9
4.35,9
4.36,5
4.59,8
5.01,8
5.04,5
6.05,1

2510
2.54,7
2.55,8
3.01,9
3.09,1
3.09,6
3.141
3.14,2
3.14,5
3.16,5
3.16,8
3.17,6
3.19,6
3.20,0
3.23,4
3.23,7
3.25,6
3.28,2
3.28,2
3.28,5
3.31,9
3.33,5
3.33,8
3.36,8
3.40,0
3.41,7
3.45,4
3.48,5
3.51,6
3.51,7
3.52,6



POISID A KLASS 2000 M

1 Rauno
2 Olavi
3 Kuldar
4 Jorma
5 Kristjan
6 Kristjan
7 Ago
8 Martin
9 Vaigo
10 Lauri
11 Anatoli
12 Eduard
13 Simo
14 Kristo
Eerik
lon

Reinart
Allase
Kark
Valge
Kams
Tavinof
Raudsepp
Liidlein
Mikson
Pent
Tsukin
Ubaleht
Nurk
Tank
Luha
Bunasoi

TUDRUKUD J KLASS 500 M

1 Tahti

2 Marie

3 Kersti
4 Laura
5 Kaidi

6 Jaanika
7 Kristin

Salla
Reimann
Valdsalu
Luks
Tombak
Mets
Meister

TUDRUKUD J KLASS 1000 M

1 Deivi

2 Sigrid

3 Mari-Liis
4 Heilin

5 Sirje

6 Silvia

7 Mary

8 Ragne
9 Annely

Teppan
Ruul
Pihlak
Leif
Eibak
Saarsalu
Kiiver
Viidu
Tank

POISID J KLASS 1000 M

1 Hendrik

2 Martin

3 Gert

4 Jan

5 Rauno

6 Mirko

7 Dinis

8 Sander

9 Jarmo
10 Toivo
11 Olav

Liblik
Seetur
Vatsel
Jurgens
Mand
Jefanov
Suun
Hein
Vooglaine
Nerep
Maottus

POISID J KLASS 3000 M

1 Henri
2 Bert

3 Argo

4 Rauno
5 Kristjan
6 Tanel

Jarvik
Tippi
Tipp
Eelvee
Sardis
Liiva

12

16

29

14
13

12

16

13

14

17
25

12
18
12

22
21

27
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11

10

12
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1992 Koeru KK
93 Laupa
92 J-Jaani
93 Retla
93 Kaoigi
93 Koigi
92 TG
93 TMG
92 PG
92 TG
92 PUG

PG
93 Laupa
92 Koigi
93 Kaoigi
92 Ambla

91 TMG
91 PG
1991 PUG
91 PG
91 PG
91 PG
90 TG

1991 Koeru KK
91 TMG
1990 Koeru KK
91 PUG
91 TG
91 TMG
91 TG
91 PG
91 PG

90 TG
89 TG
1991 PUG
1991 PUG
90 TG
91 TG
1991 Koeru KK
PG

90 PG
91 TMG
91 PG

90 PUG
1990 Koeru KK

89 PUG
1991 Koeru KK

91 PG

91 PUG

5.54,0
5.55,0
6.11,4
6.12,9
6.13,3
6.13,6
6.14,2
6.22,0
6.30,3
6.30,6
6.32,1
6.33,4
6.46,6
6.49,9
DNS

DNS

1.25,9
1.30,5
1425
1.46,5
1.52,4
2.015
DNS

3.28,8
3.39,9
3.49,9
3.54,8
4.16,1
4.34,2
5.05,1
5.14,7
5.17,9

2.59,1
2.59,6
3.01,6
3.038,2
3.04,0
3.06,1
3.07,8
3.09,7
3.15,8
3.17,4
3.34,5

10.02,1
10.02,7
10.09,3
10.37,8
10.43,1
10.51,7



7 Tanel
8 Tanel
9 Mart

KOOLIDE PAREMUSJARJESTUS

1.Turi G
2.Paide UG
3.Koeru KK
4. Turi MG
5.Paide G
6.J-Jaani G

Koostas:

Liidia Maeveer
5279357

Eensoo
Valimae
Kozorezov

484p.
456p.
436p.
428p.
412p.
107p.

17
27
19

11 90 TG
2 91 PG
12 90 TG

1.Koigi PK  193p.
2.Imavere  168p.
3.R-Alliku P1166p.
4.Ambla PK 104p.

5.Retla K 28p.

11.44,5
12.36,5
13.38,1



